RADITEK INC.  code -sj
Isolator or Circulator Stripline Drop-In, FH3
224 To 331 MHz
ISOLATORS 10W, 110W, 150W, 200W LOAD, A20 / A30 100W Attenuator
RADIC-224-331M-FH3-110WR-sj Specifications may be subject to change 06/20/13
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Tel: (408) 266-7404 FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com E-mail: sales@raditek.com
1 of 2
 Order Examples: RADI-240-270M-FH3-110WR
 RADC-240-270M-FH3-200WR
Specifications
(over -30°C to +70°C):
     Units
Frequency 240-270 240-270 290-320 290-320 329-331 MHz
Bandwidth 30 30 30 30 2 MHz
Insertion loss 0.6 0.75 0.6 0.6 0.75 dB Max.
Isolation 16 15 17 17 15 dB Min.
Return Loss 16 15 17.7 17.7 15
VSWR, input / output 1.38:1 1.43:1 1.30:1 1.38:1 1.43:1 Max.
Rated power (Forward) 150 150 300 150 150 Watts
Rated power (Reverse) 110 110 110 110 110 Watts
Operating temperature -30 to +70 -30 to +70 -30 to +70 -30 to +70 -30 to +70 °C
Storage temperature -40 to +85 -40 to +85 -40 to +85 -40 to +85 -40 to +85 °C
Tabs Standard SMT Standard SMT SMT
TABS:
1.9 W 4.3 L
 0.125 Thick
38.1 (1.5)
39
.4
 ±
0.
11
(1
.5
5)
45
.7
(1
.8
0)
10.5
(0.414)
2.80
(0.11)
11.5
(0.45)Max
Units: mm (Inches)
Not to scale. 6.35 (0.25)
4 x 3.3 (0.13)
thru
31.8±0.11
(1.25)
IN OUT
RADI-290-320M
-FH3-110WR
10-09
Isolator, load
detail shown
Tab: Silver plated Beryllium Copper.
The outline and location of screw hole & tabs should
RoHs compliant, no Beryllium, high performance ceramic magnet.
20dB (-A20) attenuator
Direction of RF:
R Default ►
L  ◄
S
id
e
vi
ew
Standard ff strain relief.
20 mil 10 mil
Radius (0.50.25mm)
Machined surface: 63
Housings are made from
Steel, Magnetically
shielded, Nickel plated.
RADITEK INC.  code -sj
Isolator or Circulator Stripline Drop-In, FH3
224 To 331 MHz
ISOLATORS 10W, 110W, 150W, 200W LOAD, A20 / A30 100W Attenuator
RADIC-224-331M-FH3-110WR-sj Specifications may be subject to change 06/20/13
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Tel: (408) 266-7404 FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com E-mail: sales@raditek.com
2 of 2
Freq
MHz
BW
%
Insertion
Loss, dB
Max
Isolation
Minimum
dB
Return Loss
Minimum dB
VSWR
224-242  0.8 15 15 1.45:1 -30 to +85
230-240  0.5 18 17.7 1.30:1 -30 to +70 p
230-255  0.8 15 15 1.45:1 -30 to +85 p
230-270  0.8 15 15 1.45:1 -30 to +85 rfq 13537
285-297  0.7 16 16 1.38:1 -40 to +70 br 8-27-07
296-300  0.7 16 16 1.38:1 -40 to +70
351-356  0.3 23 21 1.12:1 -40 to +85 p
Circuit Tabs can be bent flush with base
for surface mounting “option S”
Adeguate Plated thru holes to be on PCB
Fab under part for grounding and heat
dissipation.
Customer to ensure temperature does not
exceed 85C on full 110W reverse power 0.040 Typ.
0.060 Typ.
0.100 Typ.
4 x 3.3 (0.13)
thru
31.8±0.11
(1.25)
IN OUT
RADC-290-320M
-FH3-110WR
10-09
45.7
(1.80) 39.4 ±0.11
(1.55)
38.1  (1.5)
Circulator Model
(Height same as isolator model)
TABS (3):
1.9 W  4.3 L
 0.125 thick
-S (SMT) Tab details: